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1 L.D.1798 

2 Date: 5 -L (.p - rz- (Filing No. S- c.c,U ) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 125TH LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
9 1325, L.D. 1798, Bill, "An Act To Reform Land Use Planning in the Unorganized 

10 Territory" 

11 Amend the amendment on page 13 by striking out all of section 38 and inserting the 
12 following: 

13 'Sec. 38. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
14 allocations are made. 

15 CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

16 Land Use Regulation Commission 0236 

17 Initiative: Transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Land Use 
18 Regulation Commission program in the Department of Conservation to the Land and 
19 Water Quality program in the Department of Environmental Protection effective 
20 September 1,2012. Also transfers All Other related to these positions. 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

26 Office of the Commissioner 0222 

2011-12 
0.000 

$0 

$0 

2012-13 
(1.000) 

($40,866) 

($40,866) 

27 Initiative: Transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Land Use 
28 Regulation Commission program in the Department of Conservation to the Land and 
29 Water Quality program in the Department of Environmental Protection effective 
30 September 1,2012. Also transfers All Other related to these positions. 
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SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1325, L.D. 1798 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

16 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF 

17 Administration - Environmental Protection 0251 

2011-12 
$0 

$0 

2011-12 
$0 

$0 

2011-12 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2012-13 
($968) 

($968) 

2012-13 
($171) 

($171) 

2012-13 

($41,834) 
($171) 

($42,005) 

18 Initiative: Transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Land Use 
19 Regulation Commission program in the Department of Conservation to the Land and 
20 Water Quality program in the Department of Environmental Protection effective 
21 September 1,2012. Also transfers All Other related to these positions. 

22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

30 Land and Water Quality 0248 

2011-12 
$0 

$0 

2011-12 
$0 

$0 

2012-13 
$509 

$509 

2012-13 
$402 

$402 

31 Initiative: Transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Land Use 
32 Regulation Commission program in the Department of Conservation to the Land and 
33 Water Quality program in the Department of Environmental Protection effective 
34 September 1,2012. Also transfers All Other related to these positions. 
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2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1325, L.D. 1798 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATNE COUNT 
Personal Services 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

SECTION TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

2011-12 
0.000 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2011-12 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2011-12 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2012-13 
1.000 

$40,693 
$459 

$41,152 

2012-13 

$41,661 
$402 

$42,063 

2012-13 

($173) 
$231 

$58 

Amend the amendment in section 39 in the last line (page 15, line 24 in amendment) 
by striking out the following: "August 1,2012" and inserting the following: 'September 
1,2012' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment changes the effective date provision and replaces the appropriations 
and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED Z (See attached) 

SPONSOREDBY:~VT1 
(Senator ROSEN, R) 

COUNTY: Hancock 
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Approved: 05116112 ;;tyac 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1798 LR2697(07) 

An Act To Reform Land Use Planning in the Unorganized Territory 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" S - <0 II 
Sponsor: Sen. Rosen of Hancock 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

A ppropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 

$0 

$0 
$0 

FY 2012-13 

$243 

$243 
($322) 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

($722) 

($722) 
($276) 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

($1,728) 

($1,728) 
($276) 

This amendment transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Department of Conservation, Land Use 
Regulation Commission to the Department of Environmental Protection, Land and Water Quality. The amendment 
increases the General Fund cost of the bill by $243 in fiscal year 2012-l3. 
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