

ENOF S			
		L.D. 1798	
2	Date: 5-16-12	(Filing No. S-611	
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.		
4	STATE OF MAINE		
5	SENATE		
6	125TH LEGISLATURE		
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION		
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1325, L.D. 1798, Bill, "An Act To Reform Land Use Planning in the Unorganized Territory"		
11 12	Amend the amendment on page 13 by striking out all of section 38 and inserting the following:		
13 14	'Sec. 38. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.		
15	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
16	Land Use Regulation Commission 0236		
17 18 19 20	Initiative: Transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Land Use Regulation Commission program in the Department of Conservation to the Land and Water Quality program in the Department of Environmental Protection effective September 1, 2012. Also transfers All Other related to these positions.		
21	GENERAL FUND	2011-12 2012-13	
22	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	0.000 (1.000)	
23 24	Personal Services	\$0 (\$40,866)	
24 25	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0 (\$40,866)	
26	Office of the Commissioner 0222		
27	Initiative: Transfers one Environmental Specialis	t III position from the Land Use	
28	Regulation Commission program in the Departme	nt of Conservation to the Land and	
20	Water Outlite and share in the Department of	Environmental Durtration offerting	

ł

Water Quality program in the Department of Environmental Protection effective
September 1, 2012. Also transfers All Other related to these positions.

Page 1 - 125LR2697(07)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT

ROFS	SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A	" to H.P. 1325, L.D. 1	798
V 1	GENERAL FUND	2011-12	2012-13
2	All Other	\$0	(\$968)
3			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	(\$968)
5	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	2011-12	2012-13
6	All Other	\$0	(\$171)
7			
8	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$0	(\$171)
9	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
10	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2011-12	2012-13
11			
12	GENERAL FUND	\$0	(\$41,834)
13	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	(\$171)
14			
15	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	(\$42,005)

16 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF

17 Administration - Environmental Protection 0251

18 Initiative: Transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Land Use Regulation Commission program in the Department of Conservation to the Land and 19 Water Quality program in the Department of Environmental Protection effective 20 21 September 1, 2012. Also transfers All Other related to these positions.

22 23	GENERAL FUND All Other	2011-12 \$0	2012-13 \$509
24			
25	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$509
26	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	2011-12	2012-13
27 28	All Other	\$0	\$402
29	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$0	\$402

30 Land and Water Quality 0248

31 Initiative: Transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Land Use Regulation Commission program in the Department of Conservation to the Land and 32 Water Quality program in the Department of Environmental Protection effective 33 34 September 1, 2012. Also transfers All Other related to these positions.

Page 2 - 125LR2697(07)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



25

4

1	GENERAL FUND	2011-12	2012-13
2	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	0.000	1.000
3	Personal Services	\$0	\$40,693
4	All Other	\$0	\$459
5			
6	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$41,152
7	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,		
8	DEPARTMENT OF		
9	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2011-12	2012-13
10			
11	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$41,661
12	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$402
13			
14	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$42,063
15	SECTION TOTALS	2011-12	2012-13
16			
17	GENERAL FUND	\$0	(\$173)
18	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$231
19			
20	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$58
21 '			
22	Amend the amendment in section 39 in the last line	e (page 15, line 24 in a	amendment)

Amend the amendment in section 39 in the last line (page 15, line 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: "August 1, 2012" and inserting the following: 'September 1, 2012'

SUMMARY

26	This amendment changes the effective date provision and replaces the appropriations
27	and allocations section.

28	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
29	(See attached)
30	SPONSORED BY:
31	(Senator ROSEN, R.)
32	COUNTY: Hancock

Page 3 - 125LR2697(07)-1



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1798

LR 2697(07)

An Act To Reform Land Use Planning in the Unorganized Territory

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" S-611 Sponsor: Sen. Rosen of Hancock Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note				
	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings)		•		
General Fund	\$0	\$243	(\$722)	(\$1,728)
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$243	(\$722)	(\$1,728)
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	(\$322)	(\$276)	(\$276)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment transfers one Environmental Specialist III position from the Department of Conservation, Land Use Regulation Commission to the Department of Environmental Protection, Land and Water Quality. The amendment increases the General Fund cost of the bill by \$243 in fiscal year 2012-13.